
ROBINS 
KAPLANLLP 

IN RE TAXOTERE LITIGATION MCL NO. 628 
Official Service List 

PLAINTIFF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

Rayna E. Kessler, Esq. I 399 Park Avenue 
Suite 3600 
New York, NY 10022 

(212 980-7431 (office) 
(212)980-7400 (fnx) 

r kessler@ro binska plan.com Plaintiff Co-Liaison 
Counsel 

BURNETT LAW I Karen Beyea-Schroeder, 13737 Buffalo Speedway I karen.schroeder@rbumettlaw.com I Plaintiff Co-Liaison 
FIRM Esq. Suite 1850 Counsel 

Houston, TX 77098 

NAPOLI 
SHKOLNIK 
PLLC 

(832) 413-4410 (office) 
(832) 900-2120 (fax) 

Hunter Shkolnik, Esq. I 360 Lexington Avenue 
11th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 

(212) 397-1000 (office) 

hunter@napoWaw.com Plaintiffs 



BEREZOFSKY 
LAW GROUP, 
LLC 

Steven Berman, Esq. 
Shayna Sacks, Esq. 
Nicholas Farnolo, Esq. 

Esther E. Berezofsky, 
Esq. 

COHEN I Jillian AS. Roman, Esq. 
PLACITELLA & 
ROTH 

MAZIE SLATER I Adam M. Slater, Esq. 
KATZ& 
FREEMAN, LLC 

400 Broadhollow Road 
Suite 305 
Melville, NY 11747 

(212) 397-1000 (office) 

Woodland Falls Corp. 
Ctr. 
210 Lake Drive East 
Suite 101 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 

(856) 667-0500 (office) 

Two Commerce Square 
2001 Market Street, 
Suite 2900 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

(215) 567-3500 (office) 

wsberman@napolilaw.com 
SSacks@napolilaw.com 
NFarnolo@napolilaw.com 

eberezofsky@eblawllc.com 
hfonseca@eblawllc.com 

jroman@cprlaw.com 

103 Eisenhower Pkwy., I aslater@mazieslater.com 
2nd Floor 
Roseland, NJ 07068 
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Plaintiffs 

Plaintiffs 

Plaintiffs 



POGUST 
BRASLOW& 
MILLROOD 

SIMMONS 
HANLY 
CONROY 

(973) 228-9898 (office) 
(973) 228-0303 (fax) 

Derek T. Braslow, Esq. I 8 Tower Bridge I dbraslow@pbmattorneys.com 

Mitchell Breit, Esq. 

Holly Nighbert, Esq. 

Suite 940 
161 Washington Street 
Conshohocken, PA 19428 

(610) 941-4204 (office) 
(610) 941-4245 (fax) 

112 Madison A venue 
7th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 

(212) 784-6400 (office) 
(212) 213-5949 (fax) 

One Court Street 
Alton, IL 62002 

(618) 259-2222 (office) 
(618) 259-2251 (fax) 
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mbreit@simmonsfirm.com 

hnighbert@simmonsfirm.com 

Plaintiffs 

Plaintiffs 



BAGOLIE 
FRIEDMAN, 
LLC 

WATTS 
GUERRALLP 

GAINSBURGH, 
BENJAMIN, 
DAVID, 
MEUNIER& 
WARSHAUER, 
L.LC 

BARRIOS, 
KINGSDORF& 
CASTEIX, LLP 

Alan Friedman, Esq. 

Paige Boldt, Esq. 

M. Palmer Lambert, 
Esq. 

I 

Dawn M. Barrios, Esq. 

648 Newark Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 

(201) 656-8500 (office) 

4 Dominion Drive 
Bldg. 3, Suite 100 
San Antonio, TX 78257 

(210) 448-0500 (office) 

1100 Poydras Street 
Suite 2800 
New Orleans, LA 70163 

I (504) 522-2304 (office) 
(504) 528-9973 (fnx) 

701 Poydras Street 
Suite 3650 
New Orleans, LA 70139 

(504) 524-3300 (office) 
(504) 524-3313 (fax) 
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info@bagoliefriedman.com Plaintiffs 

pbold t@wattsguerra.com Plaintiffs 

I plambert@gainsben.com I Plaintiffs 

I barrios@bkc-law.com I Plaintiffs 



DEFENSE COUNSEL LIST 

DLA PIPER I Stephen C. Mathews, 51 John F. Kennedy stephen.matthews@dlapiper.com Defense Liaison 
LLP Esq. Pkwy., Suite 120 amanda.camelotto@dlapiper.com Counsel for Sanofi 

Amanda Laufer Short Hills, NJ 07078 Defendants 
Camelotto, Esq. 

I 
(973) 520-2550 (office) I Counsel for 
(973) 520-2551 (fax) Defendants Sanofi-

Aventis U.S. LLC and 
Sanofi U.S. Services 
Inc. 

GREENBERG I Aaron Van Nostrand, 500 Campus Drive, vannostranda@gtlaw.com Defense Liaison 
TRAURIG LLP Esq. Suite 400 Counsel for 505(b)(2) 

Lori G. Cohen, Esq. Florham Park, NJ 07932 Defendants 

(973) 443-3557 (office) 
(973) 295-1321 (Jax) 

Brian Rubenstein, Esq. I 2701 Two Commerce Sq. I rubensteinb@gtlaw.com I Counsel for Sandoz 
2001 Market Street Inc. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

(215) 988-7864 (office) 

Lori G. Cohen, Esq. Terminus 200 I cohenl@gtlaw.com 
R. Clifton Merrell, Es 3333 Piedmont Rd., NE merrellc@g-tla w .com 
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SHOOK 
HARDY& 
BACONLLP 

(seeking pro hac vice 
admission) 
Evan C. Holden, Esq. 

Harley V. Ratliff, Esq. 
Adrienne Byard, Esq. 
(seeking pro /we vice 
admission) 
Kelly Garrity Bieri, Esq. 

HINSHAW & I Suzanne M. Walsh, Esq. 
CULBERTSON 
LLP 

Geoffrey M. Coan, Esq. 
Kathleen E. Kelly, Esq. 

Suite 2500 
Atlanta, GA 30305 

(678) 553-2100 (office) 
(678) 553-2212 (fax) 

2555 Grand Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

(816) 474-6550 (office) 
(816) 421-5547 (fax) 

800 Third A venue, 
13th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

(212) 471-6200 (office) 
(212) 935-1166 (fax) 

53 State Street, 
27th Floor 
Boston, MA 02109 

(617) 213-7000 (office) 
(617) 213-7001 (fax) 
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holdene@gtlaw.com 

hra tliff@shb.com 
abyard@shb.com 
kbieri@shb.com 

swalsh@hinshawlaw.com 

gcoan@hinshawlaw.com 
kekelly@hinshawlaw.com 

Counsel for 
Defendants Sanofi-
Aventis U.S. LLC and 
Sanofi U.S. Services 
Inc. 

Counsel for 
Defendant Sun 
Pharmaceutical 
Industries, Inc. f/k/ a 
Caraco 
Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories, Ltd. 



GOLDBERG 
SEGALLA LLP 

ULMER& 
BERNELLP 

STRADLEY 
RONON 
STEVENS & 
YOUNG, LLP 

Anita Hotchkiss, Esq. 
Jennifer L. Fletcher, Esq. 

Michael J. Suffern, Esq. 
(seeking pro hac vice 
admission) 
Kimberly L. Beck, Esq. 
(seeking pro hnc vice 
admission) 

301 Carnegie Center 
Drive, Suite 200 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

(609) 986-1350 (office) 
(609) 986-1301 (fax) 

600 Vine Street, 
Suite 2800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

(513) 698-5034 (office) 
(513) 698-5035 (fax) 

ahotchkiss@goldbergsegalla.com 
jfletcher@goldbergsegalla.com 

msuffern@ulmer.com 
kbeck@ulmer.com 

Francis X. Manning, Esq. I 457 Haddonfield Road, I fmanning@stradley.com 
Suite 100 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 

(856) 321-2403 (office) 
(856) 321-2415 (fax) 
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Counsel for 
Defendants Actavis 
Pharma, Inc., Actavis 
LLC f/k/ a Actavis 
Inc., and Sagent 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

Counsel for 
Defendants Actavis 
Pharma, Inc., Actavis 
LLC f/k/a Actavis 
Inc., and Sagent 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

Counsel for 
Defendant Hospira, 
Inc., Hospira 
Worldwide, LLC 
formally d/b/ a 
Hospira Worldwide, 
Inc. and Pfizer, Inc. 



TUCKER 
ELLIS LLP 

DECHERTLLP 

RIKER 
DANZIG 
SCHERER 
HYLAND& 
PERRETTI LLP 

Julie A. Callsen, Esq. 
Brenda A. Sweet, Esq. 

Mark Cheffo, Esq. 
( seeking pro hac 
admission) 
Mara Cusker Gonzalez, 
Esq. ( seeking pro hac 
admission) 

Kelly S. Crawford, Esq. 
Maha M. Kabbash, Esq. 

950 Main A venue, 
Suite 1100 
Cleveland, OH 44113 

(216) 696-2286 (office) 
(216) 592-5009 (Jax) 

51 Madison A venue, 
22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 

(212) 849-7000 (office) 
(212) 849-7100 (Jax) 

Headquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell A venue 
Morristown, NJ 07962 

(973) 538-0800 (office) 
(973) 451-8635 (Jax) 
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julie.callsen@tuckerellis.com 
brenda.sweet@tuckerellis.com 

Counsel for 
Defendant Accord 
Healthcare, Inc. 

mark.cheffo@dechert.com I Counsel for 
maracusker.gonzalez@dechert.com Defendant Hospira, 

Inc., Hospira 
Worldwide, LLC 
formally d/b/ a 
Hospira Worldwide, 
Inc. and Pfizer, Inc. 

kcrawford@riker.com I Counsel for 
mkabbash@riker.com Defendant Accord 

Healthcare, Inc. 



WONG 
FLEMING 

MORRISON& 
FOERSTER 
LLP 

Linda M. Lee, Esq. 

Erin M. Bosman, Esq. 
Julie Y. Park, Esq. 
Suzy Marinkovich, Esq. 
Brittany Scheinok, Esq. 

821 Alexander Rd., 
Suite 200 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

(609) 951-9520 (office) 
(609) 951-0270 (fax) 

12531 High Bluff Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92130 

(858) 720-5125 (fax) 
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Llee@wongfleming.com 

ebosman@mofo.com 
juliepark@mofo.com 
smarinkovich@mofo.com 
bscheinok@mofo.com 

Counsel for 
Defendant McKesson 
Corporation d/b/ a 
McKesson Packaging 
Service 

Counsel for 
Defendant McKesson 
Corporation d/b/ a 
McKesson Packaging 
Service 


